Stamfordham Parish Council

Website: www.stamfordhampc.org.uk

Clerk Chairman

Ms Claire Miller

Cllr E C T Trevelyan

14 Addycome Close

Rothbury

Morpeth

Northumberland

Northumberland

NET8 OPB

Northumberland

NE65 7QF

Tel: 01669 621565 Tel: 01661 886225

Email: clairemillerparishclerk@hotmail.co.uk etrevelyan@onetel.com

Notice of the Annual Parish Meeting Thursday 17th May 2018 at 7.00pm In Stamfordham Village Hall

The Annual Meeting of the Parish of Stamfordham will be held at 7.00pm on Thursday 17th May 2018. The Chairman of the Parish Council, Councillor E C T Trevelyan will preside. All local government electors of the Parish are entitled to attend, to speak on any agenda item, to pass resolutions (subject to quorum) and to raise any other relevant business.

Agenda

- 1. Apologies for absence
- 2. To confirm the minutes of the last Annual Parish Meeting held 18th May 2017 and consider any matters arising therefrom.
- 3. To receive the Chairman's Report
- 4. To receive reports from any local organisations wishing to give one
- 5. Any other matters raised by electors

This meeting will be followed by the Annual Meeting of the Parish Council

Claire Miller Clerk to the Parish Council